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21st Century 

Oncology Fort Myers Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Adams, Birt K. Georgetown
Candidate - Georgetown 

County Sheriff $1,800.00

Adams, John H. Columbia
Candidate - City of 
Columbia Council $12,300.00

Agnew Sr., Maxie O. Anderson

Former Board Member - 
Anderson School District 

2 $100.00

Aiken, Tyeesha Blythewood
Candidate - Colleton 

County Schools $100.00

Aiken, Willie P. Hardeeville
Former Coroner - Jasper 

County $200.00

Alexander, Patricia A. Williamston Council - West Pelzer $100.00

Alexander, Travis Newberry

Former Director - Pickens 
County Registration and 
Elections and Director - 

Richland County 
Registration and Elections $100.00

Allen, Raymond Cottageville
Candidate - Cottageville 

Mayor $100.00

Ament, Jeff Walterboro
Candidate - Colleton 

County Council $200.00
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American College of 

Obstetricians and 
Gynecologists, SC 
Section Contact 
Person: Aaron J. 

Kozloski Lexington Lobbyist’s Principal $1,800.00

Anderson, Donna M. Williams
Candidate - Williams 

Town Council $100.00

Anderson, Michael E. Lexington
Trustee - Lexington 

County School District 1 $1,400.00

Armstrong, Melissa Columbia
Director - Dept of 

Children's Advocacy $200.00

Arnold, David Lexington
Candidate - Lexington 

County Sheriff $400.00

Ashley, Pamela D. Abbeville
Candidate - Abbeville 

City Council $100.00

Attaway, Lee B. Little Mountain
Candidate - Newberry 

County Council $300.00

Ayers, Jeff Charleston
Lobbyist - SC Equality 

Coalition $1,080.74

Backman, Sandra K. Lexington

Trustee - Lexington 
County School Board 

District 1 $11,116.45

Bailey, Dorothy Lincolnville
Candidate - Town of 
Lincolnville Council $300.00

Bailey, Michael B. Columbia

Board Member - LLR 
Professional Counselors 

and Therapists $100.00

Bailey, Scott B. Barnwell
Candidate - Barnwell City 

Council $100.00

12/30/2025



State Ethics Commission Debtors List

NAME CITY POSITION AMOUNT

Baker-Washington, 
Felicia Vance

Commissioner - 
Orangeburg County 

Conservation District $200.00

Balfour, Antoinette P. Bennettsville
Candidate - Marlboro 
County Probate Judge $300.00

Ballard, Michael J. Clover

School Board Member - 
York County School 

District 2 $100.00

Bamberg County 
Republican Party Bamberg Political Party $100.00

Bamberg, Charles Orangeburg
Candidate - Town of 
Branchville Council $43,400.00

Bannister, Daniel W. Honea Path
Candidate - Honea Path 

Town Council $100.00

Barkley-Denny, 
Whitney Durham, NC

Former Lobbyist - Center 
for Responsible Lending $100.00

Barnett, Elaine Goose Creek
Candidate - Berkeley 

County Council $1,200.00

Barr, Kevin Jermaine Leesville
Candidate - Lexington 

School District 3 Trustee $100.00

Baughman, Joshua B. Abbeville
Candidate - Abbeville 

Mayor $200.00

Bayly, Raymond Charlotte, NC
Candidate - Town of 

Clover Council $5,800.00

Beard, Leigh A. Olanta
City Council - Town of 

Olanta $100.00

Beasley, Allison Still Barnwell
City Council - Town of 

Hilda $100.00
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Beeks, Barbara A. Waterloo
Trustee - Laurens County 

School District 55 $6,886.00

Bell, Albert L. McCormick
Candidate - McCormick 

County School Board $100.00

Bell, Patrick Cramerton, NC
Candidate - Charleston 

County Register of Deeds $169.00

Bell-Williams, 
Demestress C. Orangeburg

Candidate - Richland 
County School District 2 $67.99

Belue, Betty J. Lockhart
Candidate - Town of 

Lockhart Council $100.00

Bennett, Sharon K. St. Matthews
City Council - St. 

Matthews $200.00

Berry, Deanna Miller Denmark
Candidate - City of 

Denmark Mayor $1,900.00
BF Spartanburg / Save 

South Carolina 
Buildings Charleston Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Bilton, Johna T. Moncks Corner
Former Council Member - 

City of Moncks Corner $600.00

Bird Rides, Inc. Santa Monica, CA Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Birt, Susan A. Williston

Commissioner - Barnwell 
County Conservation 

District $200.00

Blackwell, Jacqueline Alcolu
Coroner - Clarendon 

County $500.00

Blackwell, Kalie Hartsville

School Board Member - 
Chesterfield County 

School Board $100.00

Blackwell, Ronald Campobello

Former School Board 
Member - Spartanburg 

County School District 1 $100.00
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Blair-Franklin, 
Letwishay Plum Branch

Trustee - McCormick 
County School Board $1,422.05

Blissett, Travis S. Summerville
Candidate - City of North 

Charleston Council $800.00

Boatwright, Alan D. Greenwood
Candidate – Greenwood 

County Council $17,951.35

Boddie, Terrin Fort Mill
Candidate - York County 

School District 4 $2,700.00

Bodiford, Timothy R. Williston
Candidate - Barnwell 

County Council $27.61

Bodison, Alyssa Walterboro
Candidate - Colleton 

County Sheriff $1,500.00

Bodle, David Myrtle Beach
Candidate – City of 

Myrtle Beach Council $1,554.00

Boensch, Benjamin H. Rowesville
Former Councilmember - 

Rowesville $100.00

Bolden, Dwanda S. Estill City Council - Estill $200.00

Bolen Sr., Milledge B. Blackville
Candidate - Barnwell 

County Council $200.00

Bonaparte, Beverly P. Olar
Trustee - Bamberg School 

District 2 $100.00

Bosier, Betty B. Manning

Board of Voter and 
Elections - Clarendon 

County $100.00

Boston, Valarie Darlington
Candidate - City of 
Darlington Council $100.00
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Bouknight, Luke S. III Starr
School Board - Anderson 
County School District 3 $100.00

Boyd-Belton, Dorothy Ridgeway
Candidate - Fairfield 

County Clerk of Court $100.00

Boyd, Heyward A., 
Sr. Chester

City Council - Chester 
Ward 2 $100.00

Boyd, Houston L. Woodruff
Candidate - Reidville City 

Council $100.00

Boyes Jr., Joseph A. Columbia

Former Chief 
Administrative Official - 

Town of Kershaw $100.00

Bozard, Ronnie L. St. Matthews

Commissioner - Calhoun 
County Conservation 

District $200.00

Brabham, 
Portereschice S. Seabrook

Council Member - City of 
Allendale $500.00

Brannon, Rebecca A. Chesnee
Candidate – City of 

Chesnee Council $100.00

Braswell, James H. Hickory, NC
Former Mayor - City of 

Pawleys Island $300.00

Brecheisen, Jennifer 
N. Chester

Candidate - Chester City 
Council $27.00

Breland, Sarah Estill
City Councilmember - 

Scotia $100.00

Brice, Tiffany M. Springfield
Candidate - Springfield 

Town Council $100.00

Broadstep Academy Kingstree Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Brown, Anthony W. Mt. Pleasant
Trustee - Charleston 

County School District $40,959.55
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Brown III, James Columbia

Former Executive 
Director - Richland 
County Recreation $31,730.96

Brown, Larry Lincolnville
Council - Town of 

Lincolnville $400.00

Brown, Loretta M. Varnville
Canidate - Hampton 

County Clerk of Court $250.00

Brown, Simon L. Hemingway
Candidate - Williamsburg 

County Sheriff $35,035.91

Brown, Steven Williston
Candidate - Town of 

Williston Mayor $100.00

Brown III, William M. Charleston

Board Member - Medical 
University of South 

Carolina $300.00

Brown, Wilson Latta

Former Board Member - 
Dillon County 

Registration and Elections $100.00

Brown-Burrows, 
Willia Jean Hemingway

Candidate – Williamsburg 
County Council $1,284.00

Brownlee, Tammy Greenwood

Board Member - 
Greenwood County 
School District 50 $200.00

Bryant, Barbara A. Lake City

Former School Board 
Member - Florence 
County District 3 $100.00

Bryant, Jeremiah Greeleyville
Candidate – Williamsburg 

County Council $11,230.95

Bryson, Glynda V. Calhoun Falls
Trustee - Abbeville 

County School District $100.00

Buckhannon, Ryan Isle of Palms
Candidate - Isle of Palms 

Mayor $100.00
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Bufkin, Anthony L. Kingstree
Candidate - Mayor of 

Kingstree $100.00

Burrell, Robert Tamassee City Council - Walhalla $200.00

Burris, Matthew W. Clover

School Board Member - 
York County School 

District 2 $100.00

Butler, Lirhonda Whitmire
Candidate - Whitmire 

Town Council $100.00

Butts, Sheldon A. Georgetown
Council - City of 

Georgetown $112,113.00

Cain, Edith M. Johnsonville
Candidate - City of 

Johnsonville Council $100.00

Cain, Stephen D. Batesburg - Leesville
City Council - Batesburg - 

Leesville $200.00

Caldwell, Bryson S. Hartsville City Council - Hartsville $200.00

Calhoun II, Daron L. Charleston

Former Charleston 
County School Board 
Member and Former 

Charleston Constituent 
Board District 10 Board 

Member $1,000.00

Calvary, Nancy P. Charleston

Board Member - St. 
Andrews Public Service 

District $200.00

Campaign for Youth 
Justice Washington, DC Lobbyist's Principal $400.00

Campbell, Tracie F. Jonesville
Candidate - Union County 

Council District 1 $100.00

Care-Tex, Inc. Manasquan, NJ Lobbyist's Principal $600.00
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Carolina Southern 
Railroad Conway Lobbyist's Principal $200.00

Carolinas Center for 
Hospice & End of 

Life Care Columbia Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Carolinians for 
Change Sullivan's Island Committee $100.00

Cash, Travis Laurens
Candidate – City of 

Laurens Council $2,222.00

Caughman, Monti C. Gilbert
Former Councilman - 

Town of Gilbert $225.00

Chamblee, Shanna M. Titus, AL
Former Lobbyist - US 

Term Limits $200.00

Charleston County 
Republican Party Charleston Political Party $300.00

Chase, Thomas B. Winnsboro

Former Board Member - 
Fairfield County 
Registrations and 

Elections $200.00

Chester County 
Democratic Party Chester Political Party $1,200.00

Chester, James Newport News, VA
Candidate - Town of 
Harleyville Council $5,000.00

Childress, Torlando 
R. Columbia

Candidate - Richland 
County District One 

School Board $210,805.95

Christie, Jr., Robert Plum Branch
Candidate - McCormick 

County Sheriff $100.00
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Ciancio, Ronald J. Seabrook Island
Former Mayor - Town of 

Seabrook Island $100.00

City of Charleston 
Republican Party Charleston

Committee  (Not affiliated 
with the SC Republican Party 

or the Charleston County 
Republican Party.  It is an 

independent entity completely 
unassociated with any official 
Republican Party organization 

or person.) $12,500.00

Clarendon County 
Democratic Party Summerton Political Party $1,700.00

Cokley, Erica Johns Island
Trustee - Charleston 

School Board District 10 $200.00

Coleman, Wallace D. Blair
Candidate - Fairfield 

County Sheriff $200.00

Colleton, Thomas L. 
Jr. McClellanville

Board Member - 
Constituent School Board 
St. James Santee District 

1 $100.00

Collins, Christopher North Charleston
Trustee – Charleston 
County School Board $13,698.15

Collins, Jason Georgetown
Candidate - Georgetown 

Mayor $200.00

Collins, John M. Hemingway
Mayor - Town of 

Hemingway $600.00

Comfort, Alfred Columbia
CFO - Irmo - Chapin 

Recreation Commission $100.00

Condon, Kevin M. Goose Creek
Former Council - City of 

Goose Creek $1,400.00
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Cook, Angela T. Chester
Candidate - Chester 

County Clerk of Court $200.00

Cook, David W. Taylors
Candidate - Tigerville Fire 

District $100.00

Cook Jr., Floyd A. Hampton
Candidate - Hampton 

County Council $400.00

Cook, James Blackville
Candidate - Blackville 

Town Council $100.00

Cook, Michael S. Gray Court
Candidate - Gray Court 

Mayor $100.00

Cooks, Tiffany T. Kingstree CAO - Estill $100.00

Cooper, DeWonica Lake City
Council - City of Lake 

City $200.00

Cooper, LaNette 
(Alice) S. Manning

Candidate - Clarendon 
County Coroner and 
Candidate - City of 

Manning Mayor $66.68

Copeland, Henry S. Charleston
Candidate – Charleston 
County School Board $4,613.77

Corley Oder, Doris M. Chapin
Council  - Richland 

County $13,403.33

Corso, Ashley Easley
Candidate - Easley Town 

Council $200.00

Counts, Wendy York
Candidate - York School 
District Seat 4 Trustee $100.00

Courtney, Debra A. Lugoff
Chief Financial Official - 

City of Camden $200.00

12/30/2025



State Ethics Commission Debtors List

NAME CITY POSITION AMOUNT

Cox, Christopher W. Troy Council - Town of Troy $11,220.00

Cox, Daniel M. Jr. Eutawville
Candidate - Eutawville 

Town Council $150.00

Crawford, Tabatha Greenville

Candidate - Greenville 
County School Board 

District 25 $100.00

Crowley, Wendell K. Bennettsville
Candidate - Marlboro 

County School District $100.00

Cruppenink, Charlotte Moncks Corner

Former City 
Councilmember - Moncks 

Corner $100.00

Curry, Walter B. Columbia

Commissioner - 
Confederate Relic Room 

and Military Museum $200.00

Curtis, Douglas A. Chesterfield
Council - Chesterfield 

County $700.00

D.H. Haskins 
Trucking Mount Pleasant Lobbyist’s Principal $1,200.00

Dabbs, Jeremiah L. Lockhart
Candidate - Town of 

Lockhart $100.00

Dallas, Carlton B. Hilton Head Island
School Board Member - 
Beaufort School District $100.00

Danley, Stacy Orangeburg

Director of Division, 
Institution, or Facility - 
South Carolina State $500.00

Darby, Harry L. Andrews
Candidate - Wiliamsburg 

County Council $300.00

Davidson, Alex O. Sr. Gaffney
Candidate - Gaffney 

Mayor $100.00

Davis, Alicia A. Barnwell
Council - City of 

Barnwell $1,500.00
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Davis, Blake Myrtle Beach
Candidate - Surfside 
Beach City Council $100.00

Davis, Darreyl J. Winnsboro
Trustee - Fairfield County 

School Board $300.00

Davis, Terry D. Mullins Council - City of Mullins $400.00

Dawkins, Monita D. Gaffney

Director of Division, 
Institution or Facility - 

Dept. of Social Services $67.77

Dearybury, Wilma S. Cowpens
Council – City of 

Cowpens $100.00

Dease Jr., Thomas Swansea
Candidate - Town of 

Swansea Council $950.00

DeLoach, Bill Blackville
Former Trustee - Barnwell 
County School District 19 $200.00

Delta T. Corporation 
dba Big Ass Solutions Lexington, KY Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Derrick, Jeff S. Pickens
Candidate - City of 

Pickens Mayor $600.00

DiSabato, Dennis Myrtle Beach
Councilmember - Horry 

County $200.00

Dixon, Georgie R. Richburg
Candidate - Richburg City 

Council $100.00

Dixon, Hewitt O. McBee
Candidate - McBee Town 

Council $250.00

Dixon, James A. Cheraw
Candidate - Chesterfield 

County Sheriff $100.00

Donnelly, Harold E. Elloree

Commissioner - 
Orangeburg County 

Conservation District $100.00
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Dotter, Floyd North Charleston
Candidate - Mayor of 

North Charleston $200.00

Douglas, Denise G. Society Hill
Council - City of Society 

Hill $300.00

Dover, Clarence W. 
Jr. Gaffney

Candidate - Gaffney 
Mayor $200.00

Dozier, Charles J. Gresham
Candidate - Marion 

County School District $100.00

Drafts, Moses L. Leesville

Former Trustee - 
Lexington County School 

District 3 $200.00

Drawhorn, Kevin L. Latta
Candidate - Town of Latta 

Council $100.00

Duberry, Charles BJ Lincolnville
Former Mayor - Town of 

Lincolnville $300.00

Duke, Scott L. Manning
Former CPO - Clarendon 

County $100.00

Duncan, Ray C. Lockhart
Candidate - Town of 

Lockhart Council $100.00

Duval, Charles L. New Ellenton
Candidate - City of New 

Ellenton Council $100.00

Duval, Joshua R. New Ellenton
Candidate - City of New 

Ellenton Council $100.00
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Edmunds, Barry Abbeville

Commissioner - Abbeville 
County Conservation 

District $100.00

Edwards, Anna K. Washington, DC

Former Lobbyist - 
Code.org and Cambridge 
Assessment International 

Education $200.00

Edwards, Dedrick A. Eastover
Council - Town of 

Eastover $200.00

Edwards, Krishana P. Spartanburg
Candidate - Spartanburg 

County School Board $100.00

Elders, Heather H. Laurens
Board Member - Laurens 
County School District 55 $200.00

Elkin, John E. Pelion
Candidate - Lexington 

County Sheriff $2,000.00

Ellis Jr., David J. Myrtle Beach
Candidate - Horry County 

Council District 8 $100.00

Elmore, Clamentine 
V. Florence

Candidate - Florence 
School District 1 $200.00

English, Brittany Rembert

School Board Member - 
Sumter County School 

District $141.00

Erby, Shawanda Shelby, NC
Candidate - York County 
School Board District 3 $200.00

Eotec Capital, LLC Austin, Texas Lobbyist's Principal $1,200.00

Eubanks, Dewayne Barnwell
Candidate - Barnwell 

School District 45 Trustee $100.00
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Evans, Reginald D. Sumter
Candidate - Sumter 

County School District $200.00

Evans-Harris, Vareva 
R. Columbia

Lobbyist - African 
American Chamber of 

Commerce $100.00

Faber, LeRoy Eastover
Council - Town of 

Eastover $315.00

Facine, Marie S. McClellanville
Trustee - Charleston 

County School District 1 $200.00

Faile-Thomas, Jessica Camden
Candidate - Kershaw 

County Council $16.22

Faulkner, Robert W. 
Jr. Smyrna Mayor - Town of Smyrna $100.00

Fayyazi, Tony Boiling Springs

Candidate – State 
Superintendent of 

Education $7,500.00

Feaster, Yvette T. Jenkinsville
City Council - 
Jenkinsville $100.00

Felix, Herman H. Lynchburg
Former Council - Town of 

Lynchburg $85.00

Fennell, James W. Yemassee
Candidate – Hampton 

County Council $257.00

Figueroa, Shelia R. Hilton Head Island
Candidate - Scotia City 

Council $100.00

Fine, Jeff Johns Island

School Board Member - 
Charleston School District 

9 $100.00

Fisher, Arnold D. Cape Coral, FL
Candidate - Greenwood 

County Sheriff $400.00

Fisher, Peter L. West Columbia
Candidate - City of West 

Columbia Council $300.00
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Flariesee, Kevin Columbia

Chief Procurement 
Official - Arts 
Commission $100.00

Fleeman, Eugenia Waterloo
City Councilmember - 

Waterloo $100.00

Fleming III, Joseph D. Scranton
Candidate - City of 
Florence Council $300.00

Fling, Kendra M. Marion
Candidate - Marion 

County Coroner $700.00

Fortune, Jaicovielle Bishopville
Board Member - Lee 

County Schools $400.00

Foster, Nancy R. Bamberg Mayor - City of Bamberg $3,156.00

Foulks, Nicole Aiken

Director of Division, 
Institution, or Facility - 
Dept. of Social Services $200.00

Fox, Jeannie T. Loris Candidate - Loris Mayor $100.00

Frazier, James M. Conway

Board Member - Horry 
County Registrations and 

Elections $100.00

Freeman, David Indian Land 
Candidate - Lancaster 

County Council $5,000.00

Freeman, William T. Hemingway
CAO - Town of 

Hemingway $200.00

Frierson Jr., William 
J. Manning

Candidate - Clarendon 
County Council District 2 $400.00

Fuda Jr., Frank F. Bonneau
Candidate - Berkeley 

County Sheriff $200.00

Fulton, Sherry K. Lane Council - Town of Lane $150.00
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Furtick, Edward B. Springfield Mayor - Springfield $100.00

Gadson, Joseph L. Santee

Candidate -  Orangeburg 
County District #3 School 

Board $600.00

Gadson, Wade H. Winnsboro
Candidate – Fairfield 
County School Board $45.00

Gaines, Wright J. Inman Candidate - Inman Mayor $100.00

Gainey, Maxie Patrick
City Council - Patrick and 
Candidate - Patrick Mayor $200.00

Galiano III, Robert A. Sumter
Candidate – Sumter 

County Coroner $7,184.91

Gamble, Geraldine Lynchburg
Candidate - Sumter 

County Council $5,000.00

Gamble, Jason M. New Zion
CAO - Clarendon County 

Conservation District $100.00

Gambrell, Erin K. Abbeville
Candidate - Abbeville 

School Board $100.00

Gardiner, Thomas Hephzibah, GA
Former Lobbyist - 

Savannah Riverkeeper $200.00

Gardner, Thomas G. Camden
Council - Kershaw 

County $400.00

Garrett, Gordon H. North Charleston

Candidate - North 
Charleston City Council 
and Charleston County $100.00

Garrett, Jennifer T. Laurens
Candidate - Laurens 

County Council $2,043.55

Gary, Gregory 
Kenneth Camden

Candidate – Kershaw 
County School Board $97.38
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Gary, Robert Bobby Camden

Candidate – Kershaw 
County Council 

Chairman/Supervisor and 
Candidate - Kershaw 

County Council $14,854.00

Garza, Ray A. Beaufort
Candidate – Beaufort 
County Clerk of Court $100.00

Gaskins Sr., Joshua Nesmith
Trustee - Williamsburg 

County Schools $1,620.00

Gause Ruth, Robin Myrtle Beach
Candidate - Horry County 

Council $100.00

Geathers, Cynthia D. McClellanville

School Board Member - 
Charleston School District 

1 $100.00

Geraghty, Donald Lancaster
Candidate - Lancaster 

City Council $100.00

German, Larry B. Dillon
Candidate - Dillon County 

Council $300.00

Gibbs III, George 
Michael Conway

Commissioner – DHEC 
Solid Waste Advisory 

Council $1,000.00

Gibson, Kenneth C. Greenville City Council - Greenville $100.00

Gidron, Kim T. Elloree Council - City of Elloree $1,500.00

Gilchrist, Emanuel L. Johnston
Council - Town of 

Johnston $1,400.00

Ginn, Lettie N. Furman
Former Council - Town of 

Furman $400.00

Glover Sr., Charles A. Adams Run

Trustee – Charleston 
County School District 

#23 $1,723.00
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Golightly, Robby Inman

Board Member - Holly 
Springs Volunteer Fire 

District $300.00

Goodgame, Tina R. Clover
Candidate - Clover Town 

Council $650.00

Gooding, Charles R. Allendale
Candidate - Allendale 

County Council $200.00

Goodman, Loretta P. Denmark

Former Board Member - 
Bamberg County School 

District 2 $225.00

Goodson, Larry E. Mauldin
Candidate - Mauldin City 

Council $200.00

Gordon, Chloe St. Helena Island
School Board Member - 
Beaufort School District $100.00

Gordon III, Isaac Sheldon

Candidate - Beaufort 
County School Board 

District One $300.00

Govan, Carolyn M. Hartsville
Candidate - City of 
Hartsville Council $10,500.00

Graham, Adlena F. Hartsville
Candidate - City of 
Hartsville Council $200.00

Graham, John L. Lake City
Trustee – Florence County 

School District 3 $2,536.07

12/30/2025



State Ethics Commission Debtors List

NAME CITY POSITION AMOUNT

Graham, Terry Blythewood

Former Director - 
Richland County 
Registrations and 

Elections $250.00

Grant, Latesha Y. Norcross, Georgia

Former Lobbyist - South 
Carolina Beer 

Wholesalers Association, 
South Carolina 

Orthopaedic Association, 
and Health Promotion 

Specialists $2,200.00

Grant, Marshelle 
LaTonya Mount Pleasant

Former Candidate - 
Charleston School District 

2 Board Member $100.00

Grayton, Jack M. Orangeburg
Candidate - Orangeburg 

City Council $100.00

Green, Charles L. Rains
Candidate - Marion 

County Council District 3 $250.00

Green, Leon S. Johns Island
Trustee - Charleston 

County School District 9 $100.00

Green, Libbie Yemassee
Candidate - Hampton 

County Council $200.00

Green (Richardson), 
Natasha N. Allendale

Candidate - Town of 
Yemassee Council $794.63

Greene, Leila Anne Goose Creek
Former Council - Town of 

Springfield $300.00

Greenville County 
Republican Party Greenville Political Party $300.00

Greer, Juston C. Blacksburg
School Board Member - 

Cherokee Schools $100.00

Greeson, Benjamin P. Abbeville
Council - City of 

Abbeville $300.00
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Gregory, Samuel Ridgeland
Candidate - Jasper County 

Council $28,447.05

Grice, Wayne Saluda
Former Saulda County 

Councilman $500.00

Griffin III, Sloan J. Blythewood
Mayor - Town of 

Blythewood $600.00

Griste Jr., William H. North Myrtle Beach
Candidate - City of North 

Myrtle Beach Council $700.00

Grooms-Clark, Robin 
D. McColl

Former Council - Town of 
McColl $300.00

Gunter, Phillip O. Eastover Mayor - Town of Eastover $5,450.00

Hackett, Hunter N. Swansea
Candidate - Town of 

Swansea Mayor $100.00

Halpin, Jeremy D. Myrtle Beach
Candidate - Horry County 

Council $500.00

Hames, Rossi T. Jonesville
Candidate - Union County 

School Board $100.00

Hamilton, Daniel P. Greenville

Board Member - 
Renewable Water 

Resources $83.07

Hamilton-Gibbs, 
Althea V. Ravenel

Candidate - Town of 
Ravenel Council $100.00

Hammond, Jennifer L. York CAO - York Housing $200.00

Hammond, Sulondia Conway
Former County Council - 

Williamsburg $100.00

Hampton County 
Democratic Party Hampton Political Party $37,300.00
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Hanna, John T. Johnsonville
Mayor - Town of 

Johnsonville $23,200.00
Harbour Town Yacht 

Club Boat Slip 
Owners Association Hilton Head Island Lobbyist's Principal $2,000.00

Harmon, Catherine Taylors

Director of Division, 
Institution or Facility - 

Dept. of Social Services $200.00

Harrell, Jackie K. Anderson

Commissioner - 
Homeland Park Water 

Commission $200.00

Harris, Christine Silverstreet
City Council - Town of 

Silverstreet $200.00

Harris, Joshua A. Silverstreet
Mayor - Town of 

Silverstreet $200.00

Harris, Shirley C. York
Candidate - York County 

School District 1 $100.00

Harrison, Angela T. Ridgeway
Former Councilmember - 

Town of Ridgeway $200.00

Harrison, Curtis Timmonsville
Town Council - 
Timmonsville $200.00

Harrison, Wilton A. Marietta

Board/Commission 
Member - Marietta Water, 
Fire, Sanitation and Sewer 

District $100.00

Harton, Flavia Greenville
Commissioner - SC Arts 

Commission $100.00

Harvest Hope Food 
Bank Columbia Lobbyist's Principal $300.00

Harvey, Mary E. Soddy Daisy, TN
Candidate - City of 
Beaufort Council $400.00

12/30/2025



State Ethics Commission Debtors List

NAME CITY POSITION AMOUNT

Harvin, Kenneth Summerton
Candidate - Summerton 

Town Council $1,349.96

Hassell, Krista K. Elloree
Candidate - City of 

Elloree Mayor $300.00

Hayes, Michael Mullins
Candidate - Mullins City 

Council $100.00

Hayes, Penny M. Timmonsville
City Council - 
Timmonsville $200.00

Haynes, Robin Bamberg
Trustee – Bamberg 

County School District 1 $4,696.44

HCA Good 
Government Fund Charleston Committee $100.00

Health Promotion 
Specialists Columbia Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Heffner, Allison Great Falls
Former CAO - Mitford 

Rural Water District $300.00

Hellams III, Paul R. Lyman
Former Town Council - 

Lyman $200.00

Henagan, Roxann Blythewood
Candidate - Blythewood 

Town Council $100.00

Henry, Marcia Bishopville
Candidate - Lee County 
School Board District 7 $200.00

Hensley, Kathryn E. Lexington

Commissioner - 
Lexington County 

Conservation District $200.00

Hertz Estero, FL Lobbyist's Principal $100.00
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Highsmith, Wanda L. Barnwell City Council - Barnwell $100.00

Hill, Bartavia Belton
Candidate - Abbeville 

City Council $188.00

Hill, Shirley W. Bishopville City Council - Bishopville $200.00

Holland, Terrico K. Calhoun Falls
Mayor - Town of Calhoun 

Falls $300.00

Hollinshead Jr., Kevin 
D. North Charleston

Trustee - Charleston 
County School Board $100.00

Holmes, Gregory B. Clover
Candidate - Mayor of 

Clover $100.00

Holmes, Ira S. Loris

Board/Commission 
Member - Buck Creek 

Watershed Conservation 
District $100.00

Holmes, William T. Chester
Candidate - City of 

Chester Council $100.00

Holtzclaw, Kayla S. Six Mile
Candidate - Town of Six 

Mile Mayor $300.00

Hoots, Harvey C. Irmo
Former Council Member - 

City of Irmo $400.00

Hope Plantation 
Group North Myrtle Beach Lobbyist's Principal $5,200.00

Horry County 
Republican Party Myrtle Beach Political Party $100.00

Houston Jr., Charles 
E. Hilton Head Island

Candidate – City of Hilton 
Head Island Council $3,900.00
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Hudson, Adonikam Timmonsville
Former Trustee - Florence 
County School District 4 $300.00

Hudson, Linda H. Bamberg
Candidate – City of 
Bamberg Council $600.00

Hughes, Antrea D. Chester Council - City of Chester $1,100.00

Hughes, Timothy B. 
Sr. Chester

Candidate - Chester 
School District Trustee $100.00

Humes, Abdul T. Georgetown
Council - City of 

Georgetown $1,900.00

Hunsucker, Joseph R. Bennettsville

Commissioner - Marlboro 
County Conservation 

District $100.00

Hunt, Kevin J. Lamar
Candidate - Town of 

Lamar Council $870.00

Hyman, Jonathan M. Conway
Candidate - Horry County 

Treasurer $468.00

Institute of Scrap 
Recycling Industries Lyman Lobbyist's Principal $200.00

Irby, Johneatha A. Barnwell
Candidate - Barnwell 

County Coroner $100.00

Isom, Michael Atlantic Beach
Candidate - Atlantic 
Beach Town Council $100.00

J. Mark Lawhon 
DMD PA Florence Lobbyist's Principal $2,600.00

Jackson, Daniel L. North Council - Town of North $100.00

Jackson, Hattie Allendale
Council - Town of 

Allendale $100.00
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Jackson, John R. Landrum

Former 
Board/Commission 

Member - Landrum Fire 
& Rescue District $100.00

Jackson, John Corey Dillon
Candidate - Dillon County 

Council $2,200.00

Jackson, Linda Z. Columbia
City Council - Arcadia 

Lakes $100.00

Jackson, Nathaniel Johnston
Candidate - Edgefield 
County School Board $2,500.00

Jackson, Nikita L. Rock Hill
Council - City of Rock 

Hill $87.70

Jackson, Sharon P. Columbia
Candidate - Richland 

County Council $16,507.00

Jacobs, Hamilton M. Hopkins
Trustee - Richland County 

School District 1 $200.00

Jacques, Patsy Vance
Candidate - City of Vance 

Mayor $100.00

James, Anthony M. Aiken
Candidate - Aiken School 

District Trustee $200.00

Jamison, Paulette Bamberg
Candidate – Bamberg 
County School Board $100.00

Jeanes, Donnie W. West Pelzer
Council - City of West 

Pelzer $4,833.69

Jennings, Alvin L. McCormick
City Councilmember - 

McCormick $100.00

Jinks, Jordan J. Yemassee
Candidate - Hampton 

County Council $600.00
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Johnson, Darnell M. Orangeburg
Candidate - Orangeburg 

County Sheriff $400.00

Johnson, Karen 
Simmons Johns Island

Trustee - Charleston 
County School District 9 $200.00

Johnson, Michael L. Salters
Sheriff – Williamsburg 

County $6,108.43

Johnson, Richard E.R. Eastover

Former Member of 
Council  - City of 

Eastover $163,200.00

Johnson, Rodney P. Florence
CAO - Town of 

Turbeville $100.00

Johnson, Sandra R. Elgin

Director of Division, 
Institution or Facility - 

Dept. of Social Services $100.00

Jolly, Brad S. Union
Board Member - Monarch 

Fire Department $200.02

Jones, Desareta Fort Mill
Candidate - York County 
School Board District 4 $400.00

Jones, Frank T. St. Stephen
Candidate - St. Stephen 

Town Council $100.00

Jones, James A. Spartanburg

Board Member - 
Spartanburg County 

School Board District 7 $500.00

Jones, Mary T. Walterboro
Former Trustee - Colleton 

County School Board $100.00

Jones, Octavia M. Lancaster City Council - Lancaster $200.00

Jones, Pat Bamberg
Candidate - Bamberg 
County School Board $17,000.00

Jones, Reneah Charleston
Candidate - North 

Charleston City Council $100.00
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Jones, Richard L. Ninety-Six
Candidate - Trustee 

School Board 52 $169.00

Jones, Rosalind K. Sellers Council – Town of Sellers $3,330.00

Jones, William K. Saluda
Candidate - Saluda City 

Council $100.00

Joseph Jr., Alfred Georgetown
Former Councilman - City 

of Georgetown $500.00

Karr, Arnold Columbia

Candidate - 
Superintendent of 

Education $103,437.44

Kay II, Harold R. Anderson
Trustee - Anderson 

County School District 5 $100.00

Kelly, Andrea F. Easley
Board Member - SC State 

Library $100.00

Kelly Jr., Thomas H. Varnville
Candidate - Hampton 

County Council $300.00

Kennedy, Gwendolyn Columbia
Candidate - Richland 

County Council $10,972.00

Kershaw Jr., Caleb M. Rembert
Candidate - Sumter 

County Council District 1 $300.00

Khambhaita, Dipen B. Johnsonville
City Council - 
Johnsonville $200.00

Kimberly-Clark 
Corporation Roswell, GA Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

King, Don M. Anderson

Commission Member - 
Homeland Park Water and 

Sewer $12.00

King, Robbie Chester Council - Chester County $100.00
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King, William R. Chester
Candidate - City of 

Chester Council $700.00

Knight, Kayla C. Bath
CAO - Clearwater Water 

and Sewer $100.00

Knight III, Norman R. N. Charleston
Trustee - Charleston 
County School Board $2,600.00

Knox, Maggie Hampton
Candidate - Hampton 
County School Board $100.00

Knuckles, John L. Columbia

Board Member - SC 
Developmental 

Disabilities Council $100.00

Kocurek, James 
Aaron Rock Hill

Lobbyist - Main Street 
REIA $810.00

Koger, Israel M. Walterboro
Candidate - Colleton 

County Coroner $1,800.00

Kopanski, Amber Nichols
Candidate – City of 

Mullins Mayor $100.00

Kubas, Ronna L. McColl
Council - Town of 

McColl $700.00

Lance, James M. Marietta
Candidate - Greenville 
County School Board $8,166.32

Land, Kevin A. Anderson
Candidate - Duncan Town 

Council $100.00

Law-Gordon, 
Michelle M. Florence

Public Member, Trustee, 
Commission Member, or 

Board Member - 
Commission for Minority 

Affairs $200.00

Laws, Andre Lynchburg
Council - City of 

Lynchburg $6,820.00
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Lee-Harrell, Estella Nichols
City Council - Town of 

Nichols $200.00

Lee Jr., Eddie Andrews
Council - Town of 

Andrews $200.00

Lee, Kevin G. Converse

Former Trustee - 
Spartanburg County 

School District 3 $200.00

Legare Jr., Thomas S. Johns Island
Candidate - Charleston 

County Council $32,131.09

Leigh, Frank E. Union
Candidate - City of Union 

Mayor $1,400.00

Leigh, Jay D. Isle of Palms
Board Member - Isle of 
Palms Water and Sewer $500.00

Levine, Nathan N. Charleston
Candidate - James Island 

Service District $200.00

Lewis Jr., James Charleston
Former Councilman - City 

of Charleston $500.00

Lewis, Richard S. Union
Candidate - Union County 

Coroner $44.19

Lewis, Solomon J. Hemingway
Council - Town of 

Hemingway $400.00

Lewis, Timothy Harleyville
Candidate - Dorchester 

County Council $500.00

Lewis, Tony E. Charleston

Trustee – Charleston 
County Constituent Board 

District 20 $60,955.00

Liferidge, Tory J. Moncks Corner
Candidate - Berkeley 
County Supervisor $500.00

Liles, Robert McBee
City Councilmember - 

McBee $200.00
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Lindsey, George W. 
IV Saint George

Town Councilmember - 
St. George $200.00

Lisenby, Betty S. Chesterfield
Candidate - Chesterfield 

County School Board $46.00

Litman, Patrick R. Anderson
Candidate - Anderson 

County Council $83,346.74

Littlefield Corporation Charleston Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Long, Christopher W. Plum Branch
Council - City of Plum 

Branch $500.00

Lorick, David Columbia

Chief Financial Official - 
SC Department of 
Juvenile Justice $100.00

Love, Diondra J. Prattville, AL
Candidate - York County 

Probate Judge $15,983.89

Lovelace, Chris Walterboro
Candidate - Colleton 

County Sheriff $20,482.83

Lovin, Joseph H. Spartanburg
Candidate - Laurens City 

Council $100.00

Loving Care Caskets Buford, Georgia Lobbyist's Principal $5,200.00

Luongo, Michael G. Swansea Council - City of Swansea $600.00

Lyles, Bradley Great Falls
Council - Town of Great 

Falls $500.00

Lynch, Jody L. Effingham
Candidate - Florence 

County Sheriff $300.00

Lynch, Russell D. Pauline

Candidate - Spartanburg 
County Sheriff and 

Spartanburg Council 
Council $2,000.00
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Mack, Eric L. Wadmalaw Island
Trustee - Charleston 

County School District $194.44

Mahaffey, John W. Lancaster
Candidate - Lancaster 
County School Board $100.00

Mahaney, Michael G. North Myrtle Beach
Candidate - Mayor North 

Myrtle Beach $100.00

Main, Lisa Charleston

Public Member, Trustee, 
Commission Member or 

Board Member - 
SmartState Centers of 
Economic Excellence $200.00

Main Street REIA Rock Hill Lobbyist's Principal $460.00

Mairena, Mario D. Garrisonville, VA Former Lobbyist - AUVSI $10,000.00

Mallard, Frederick A. Eutawville
Candidate - City of 
Eutawville Council $19,350.40

Managed Care of 
North America, Inc. Ft. Lauderdale, FL Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Manigault, Eva O. Bamberg

Board Member - Bamberg 
County Registrations and 

Elections $300.00

Mann, Eric D. Fort Mill
Candidate - York County 
School Board District 4 $600.00

Marlboro County 
Democratic Party Bennettsville Political Party $100.00

12/30/2025



State Ethics Commission Debtors List

NAME CITY POSITION AMOUNT

Maroney, Stephanie 
H. Columbia

Candidate - City of 
Smoaks Council $100.00

Marsh, Tomonica Lancaster
Council - City of 

Lancaster $300.00

Martin, Eleanor Lexington

Former Director of 
Division, Institution or 

Facility - Dept of Mental 
Health $100.00

Martin, Joe B. Greenwood

Commissioner - 
Greenwood County 

Conservation District $100.00

Mathias III., Ervin M. Ulmer Town Council - Ulmer $100.00

Matthews, Pamela Hemingway
City Council - 
Hemingway $100.00

McArthur, 
Christopher L. Clio

Candidate - Bennettsville 
Mayor $200.00

McCall, Vernon E. Clinton
Candidate - Clinton City 

Council $100.00

McClain, Arthur T. Irmo
Candidate - Irmo Town 

Council $100.00

McClam, Marian Lynchburg
Council – City of 

Lynchburg $200.00

McClam, Mary 
Woods Kingstree

Candidate - Williamsburg 
County School Board $100.00

McClurkin, Brenda D. Ridgeway
City Councilmember - 

Ridgeway $200.00

McCorkle, Justin E. Pauline
Former Councilman - 
Spartanburg County $800.00
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McCormick, Cynthia Patrick
City Councilmember - 

Patrick $100.00

McDaniel, Lauren E. Rowesville
City Councilmember - 

Rowesville $100.00

McDowell, Kitisa Clover
Candidate - Town of 

Clover Council $5,700.00

McElveen, Jr., Leroy 
J. Summerton

Candidate - Clarendon 
County Sheriff $4,009.46

McFadden, Robert A. Manning
Candidate - Clarendon 

County Council District 1 $100.00

McFalls, Joe J. Jr. Holly Hill

Public Member, Trustee, 
Commission Member, or 
Board Member - DHEC $100.00

McGowan, Velvet F. Columbia

Director of Division, 
Institution or Facility - 

Dept. of Juvenile Justice $19.00

McGrew, Jay Cottageville
Council - Town of 

Cottageville $300.00

McKie, Amelia B. Columbia
School Board - Richland 

County District Two $38,561.33

McLain, Jerry L. Dillon Council - City of Dillon $100.00

McLauchlin, John E. St. Matthews CAO - Calhoun County $100.00

McLemore, Ryan A. Kershaw Former CAO - Kershaw $200.00
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McManus-McCoy, 
Rennie Adell Hartsville

Candidate - Darlington 
School Board District 6 $100.00

McMorris, Betty J. Carlisle
Board Member - Union 
County School District $400.00

McNeary, Harvey D. Pisgah Forest, NC
Candidate - City of 
Clemson Council $100.00

McRae, Pamela Marion
Candidate – City of 

Marion Council $6,218.74
Medical Education 
Technologies, Inc. 

(METI) Sarasota, FL Lobbyist’s Principal $100.00

Meeks, Lisa Mullikin 
Hunter Liberty Council - City of Liberty $2,114.27

Merrill, Jessica L. Pickens
Candidate - Pickens City 

Council $200.00

Mickel, Antonio J. Rock Hill
Candidate - Rock Hill 
City Council Ward 1 $200.00

Middleton, Terrence 
L. Andrews

Former Councilman - City 
of Andrews and 

Candidate - City of 
Andrews Mayor $10,008.76

Miles Jr., Handy Hollywood
Council - City of 

Hollywood $600.00

Miller, Charles L. Westminster
Former City Councilman- 

City of Westminster $300.00

Miller, Daniel E. Winnsboro
City Councilmember - 

Winnsboro $100.00

Miller, Donavon 
Brian Kershaw

Candidate - Kershaw 
Town Council $100.00
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Miller, Glenn Branchville
Mayor - Town of 

Branchville $1,589.42

Miller, Henry H. Blair
School Board Member - 
Fairfield School District $125.00

Miller, Jerome M. Columbia
Candidate - Richland 

County Council $10,500.00

Miller, Leona M. Georgetown

Board Member - 
Georgetown Water/Sewer 

District $100.00

Miller, Matthew Greenwood
Council - City of 

Greenwood $100.00

Miller, Michael L. Wagener
Mayor - Town of 

Wagener $700.00

Millican Jr., Frank B. Dalzell
Candidate - Lee County 

School Board $100.00

Mims, Daniel L. Olanta Council - Town of Olanta $1,806.25

Mims, Monica 
Pinckney North Augusta

Candidate - Edgefield 
County Clerk of Court $100.00

Mitchell, Laquann 
Keith Gifford Council - Town of Gifford $300.00

Mitchell Sr., Kelvin 
A. Florence

Candidate - Florence 
County Council $400.00

Mizzell, Anthony G. Columbia
Candidate - City of 
Columbia Council $800.00

Mobley, James A. Columbia
Candidate - Richland 

County School 1 $100.00

Monteith, Charles H. North Charleston
Candidate - Charleston 
School District Trustee $200.00
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Montgomery, Charles 
A. Gaffney Council - City of Gaffney $500.00

Montgomery, Jimmy Santee

Candidate - Orangeburg 
County School District 

Trustee $100.00

Moody, Patrick M. Irmo
Candidate - Richland 

County School District 2 $200.00

Moore, Frizell J. Woodbridge, VA
Candidate - Florence 

County Sheriff $1,400.00

Moore, Tifani N. Irmo

Former Board Member - 
Richland/Lexington 

School District 5 $1,000.00

Morrison, Katrina M. Little River
Candidate - Horry County 

Council Chair $200.00

Morrow, Tameka Heath Springs
Former Councilmember - 
Town of Heath Springs $200.00

Moses, Stephen C. Bishopville

Board Member – Lee 
County Board of Elections 

and Registrations $2,413.11

Mosley-Jenkins, 
Shirlan P. Orangeburg

Candidate - Orangeburg 
County School Board $37.00

Murdaugh, Alvin Gifford
City Councilmember - 

Gifford $200.00

Murdaugh, Charles M. Islandton
Board Member - Colleton 

County School District $90.64

Murray, Prentiss Bennettsville
Candidate - City of 

Bennettsville Council $200.00

Myers, Dalhi Columbia
Council - Richland 

County $9,716.85
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Neese, Bradly R. Columbia

Director of Divison, 
Institution or Facility - SC 
Technical College System $100.00

Nelson, Edward King Chester
Candidate - City of 

Chester Council $100.00

Nelson, Robert J. Chester
Candidate - City of 

Chester Council $100.00

Newbanks, Daniel J. Irmo
Candidate - Irmo Town 

Council $100.00

Newcomb, Warren W. Johnsonville
Candidate - Johnsonville 

Mayor $100.00

Newman, John Myrtle Beach
Candidate - Myrtle Beach 

City Council $100.00

Newsom, David S. Conway
Lobbyist - Compassionate 

SC $200.00

Nichols, Veda L. Loris
Candidate - Loris City 

Council $100.00

Nicholson, Yvonne B. Johnston
Chief Financial Official - 

City of Johnston $200.00

Nivens, Amelia N. Clover Council - Town of Clover $100.00

Obanner, Edna Estill
Chief Financial Official - 

Town of Estill $400.00

Odom, Calvin Denmark
Council – Town of 

Denmark $7,672.00

O'Kelly, J. Kevin Mullins
Board Member - Frances 

Marion University $100.00
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Orangeburg County 
Democratic Party Orangeburg Political Party $1,000.00

O'Rear, Bert E. Olar
CAO - Town of Olar and 

Allendale County $200.00

Orr, Fred B. Blackville
Council - Town of 

Blackville $100.00

Orth, Michelle Charleston
Candidate - Charleston 

Mayor $200.00

OVP Health Care Inc. Proctorville, OH Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Owens, Jo Ann C. Bowman
Candidate - Bowman 

Town Council $100.00

Owens, Thomas D. Hanahan
Council - Berkeley 

County $1,300.00

Paige, Sheena Newberry
Candidate - City of 
Newberry Council $100.00

Palmetto Synergistic 
Research Conway Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Parker, Clark B. Myrtle Beach
Candidate - Horry County 

Auditor $300.00

Parker, Theodore 
Carroll Honea Path

 Council - City of Honea 
Path $600.00

Parker, William M. North Charleston
Candidate - North 

Charleston City Council $100.00

Pasley, Stanley Hemingway

Former County 
Council/Supervisor - 
Williamsbug County $147,478.88

Patel, Hamel N. Hemingway
Candidate - Hemingway 

Town Council $70.00
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Patel, Nick Hemingway
Candidate - Hemingway 

Mayor $100.00

Patients First Charleston Committee $6,000.00

Pauling, Gayle B. Jenkinsville
Council - City of 

Jenkinsville $5,289.23

Peay, Lisa S. Bamberg
Council - City of 

Bamberg $100.00

Pedalino, Joseph A. Summerton
Candidate - Clarendon 

County Council District 1 $400.00

Peeler, Ryan B. Pauline

Chief Administrative 
Official - Glenn-Springs-

Pauline Fire District $100.00

Perry, Gregory A. North Charleston

Candidate - North 
Charleston City Council 

District 7 $100.00

Peterkin, Deborah A. Blenheim
Candidate - Marlboro 
County School Board $400.00

Peterson, Tina M. Cottageville
Candidate - Cottageville 

Town Council $100.00

Petit, Karen Greenwood

Director of Division, 
Institution or Facility - 

John De La Howe School $100.00

Petitt, Tara J. Texas

Lobbyist - Cypress Creek 
Renewables, SC Alliance 
of Health Plans, Southern 
Current LLC, and Study 

Edge $400.00

Phillips, William T. Columbia
Candidate - Richland 

County Council $229.33

Piggly Wiggly 
Central, Inc. Sumter Lobbyist's Principal $100.00
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Pinson, Jonathan N. Simpsonville
Board of Trustees - South 
Carolina State University $100.00

PLL Performance 
Group Gilbert, AZ Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Poliakoff, Robin G. Charleston

Board Member - 
Charleston County 

Registration and Elections 
Board $100.00

Porcher, Rodney L. Awendaw
Council - Town of 

Awendaw $200.00

Porter, Bobby L. West Columbia

Candidate - South 
Congaree City Council 
and Lexington County 

Council $500.00

Poston, Kristen M. Charleston

Former Commissioner - 
James Island Public 

Service District $1,900.00

Poston, Louin B. North Charleston
Candidate - City of North 

Charleston Council $30,169.64

Potter, Philip J. Gaffney

Former Chief Financial 
Official - Liberty Chesnee 

Fingerville $100.00

Pound, Anthony C. Gaston

School Board Member - 
Lexington County School 

District 4 $100.00

Powell, Sheila V. Awendaw

Former City 
Councilmember - 

Awendaw City Council $100.00

Presnell, Eric H. North Augusta
Council - City of North 

Augusta $400.00

Pressley, Alpreshia Hemingway Council - City of Stuckey $200.00

Price, Darnell Leesville
Candidate - Atlantic 
Beach Town Council $100.00
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Priest, James A. Ward Council - Town of Ward $200.00

Prince, Emmanuel G. Lincolnville
Councilmember - 

Linconville $200.00

Pringle, Patricia Pinewood
Auditor - Clarendon 

County $300.00

Professional 
Firefighters 

Associaton of South 
Carolina Williamston Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Pro Tech Monitoring Tallahassee, FL Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Pugh, Derrek L. Columbia
Council - Richland 

County $600.00

Purro, Alexandra Charleston
Candiate - Town of James 

Island Council $200.00

Quarles, Derrick L. Greenville

Candidate - Greenville 
County Council District 

25 $100.00

Quick, Betty J. Tatum Candidate - Tatum Mayor $100.00

Ragin, Shawn T. Sumter
Trustee - Sumter County 

School District $300.00

Ramey, Edward L. Newport News, VA
Candidate - North Myrtle 

Beach City Council $100.00

Ramsey, Jack D. Mt. Pleasant
Lobbyist - United 

Transportation Union $6,529.30

Ray, Maurice L. North Charleston
Candidate - North 

Charleston City Council $100.00

Ready III, Fletcher M. Fairfax Council - Town of Fairfax $300.00
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Reed, Lucas W. Darlington
Trustee - Darlington 

County Schools $100.00

Reeves, Morgan B. Winnsboro Candidate – Governor $8,400.00

Reeves, Tyler B. Kershaw

Board Member - 
Lancaster County 

Registration and Elections $200.00

Regional Medical 
Center of Orangeburg 
and Calhoun Counties 

dba MUSC 
Orangeburg Orangeburg Lobbyist's Principal $200.00

Reynolds, Charles E. Mt. Pleasant

Former Chief Financial 
Officer - Greer 

Commission of Public 
Works $200.00

Reynolds, Michael Greenville Council - City of Mauldin $358.00

Rhodes, Jim W. Elgin

Commissioner - Richland 
County Conservation 

District $100.00

Rhodes, Otis L. Walterboro
Candidate - Colleton 

County Sheriff $300.00 

Richard, Ryan Charlotte, NC
Councilman - City of 

Tega Cay $300.00 

Richardson, Billy G. Pinewood
Council - Clarendon 

County $150.00 

12/30/2025
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Richardson, Carolina Sumter Coroner - Sumter County $100.00 

Richardson, Patrick T. Brittons Neck
Candidate - Marion 

County Council District 3 $300.00 

Richburg, David Manning

Commissioner - 
Clarendon County 

Conservation District $100.00 

Ricker, Josh Nashville, TN
Candidate - Pawley's 

Island Council $200.00 

Riegel, Dean Pittsburg, PA
Candidate - City of 
Charleston Council $100.00 

Riley, Loni S. Chesterfield
Candidate - Chesterfield 

County Council District 4 $200.00 

RISE SC, Inc. Columbia Lobbyist's Principal $700.00

Rivera, Marcus A. Barnwell
Former City of Barnwell 

Mayor $2,600.00

Rivers, Paul M. Ridgeland
Candidate - Jasper County 

Sheriff $153,800.00

Robinson Sr., Donald 
L. Union

Candidate – Monarch Fire 
Department $200.00

Robinson, Geraldene Eastover
Former Mayor - City of 

Eastover $500.00

Robinson, Pamela G. Lynchburg
Council - City of 

Lynchburg $400.00

Robinson, Wilda J. Allendale
Former Trustee - 

Allendale School District $100.00

Rogers, Eartha P. Aiken
Council - Town of New 

Ellenton $200.00

12/30/2025
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Rogers, Janice Mindy Calhoun Falls
Former City of Calhoun 

Falls Council $400.00

Rogers, Joseph A. Florence
Commissioner - Palmetto 

Rural Fire District $200.00

Rolack, Sylvester II St. George
Candidate - St. George 

Town Council $100.00

Rosenberg, Phil H. Jr. Lexington
Candidate - Abbeville 

Town Council $100.00

Ross, Glen Great Falls
Candidate - Chester 

County School Board $1,500.00

Roth, Ronald D. Clinton Council - City of Clinton $100.00
Rotunda Land & 

Development Group, 
LLC Atlanta, GA Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Rowe, Michael A. Ninety-Six Mayor - Ninety Six $100.00

Rozsa, C.D. Myrtle Beach
Candidate - Myrtle Beach 

Mayor $100.00

Russell III, Donald S. Pawleys Island
Candidate - Georgetown 

County Council $300.00

Savannah Riverkeeper Augusta, GA Lobbyist's Principal $400.00

S.C. Association of 
Developing Colleges Columbia Lobbyist's Principal $5,000.00
S.C. Association of 

Real Estate 
Investment Chapin Lobbyist's Principal $880.00

12/30/2025
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S.C. Financial 
Services Association Columbia Committee $100.00
S.C. Recyclers and 

Dismantlers 
Association Goose Creek Lobbyist's Principal $200.00

Salazar, John J. Moncks Corner
Candidate - City of 

Moncks Corner Council $40.42

Salonich, Margaret P. Cayce
Candidate - Lexington 

County School District 2 $1,500.00

Sanders, Eva M. Calhoun Falls
Candidate – City of 

Calhoun Falls Council $6,218.74

Sanders, Vernon L. Gaffney
Candidate - City of 

Gaffney Mayor $4,843.64

Sanders-Govan, 
Tonya A. Denmark

School Board Member - 
Bamberg School District 

2 $200.00

Sarratt, Johnny Gaffney

Board Member - 
Cherokee County School 

Board District 2 $100.00

Satterfield, Tillman Greenville

Fire District 
Commissioner - Berea 
Public Service District $200.00

Sauls, Steven T. Coward
Candidate - Coward Town 

Council $100.00

Schaeffer, David W. Charleston
CAO - James Island 

Public Service District $100.00

Schofield, Charles W. Florence Council - Florence County $500.00

Scott, Eddie A. Hollywood
Council - Town of 

Hollywood $250.00

12/30/2025
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Scott, Joy R. Cowpens
Candidate - Town of 

Pacolet Council $100.00

SCSA Columbia Committee $100.00

Seabrook, Leroy W. Hollywood

Former Trustee - 
Constitutent School Board 

District 23 $200.00

Segway Manchester, NH Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Select Laboratory 
Partners Greensboro, NC Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Shannon, Leland M. Lincolnville
Council - City of 

Lincolnville $200.00 

Sharpe, Jason Walhalla
Candidate - West Union 

City Council $100.00 

Shaw, Steve Travelers Rest
Council - Greenville 

County $400.00 

Shelley, Abbott M. Latta Council – City of Latta $100.00

Shelton, Andrew Summerville
Chief Financial Official - 

City of Summerville $200.00

Sheriod, Solomon, Jr. Turbeville
Candidate - Turbeville 

Town Council $100.00

Sherman, Kelly J. Florence

Former Commission - 
Palmetto Rural Fire 

District $400.00

Shirley, Christine M. Culpepper, VA
Candidate - Anderson 

County Council $1,600.00

Shirley, Scott G. Tega Cay
Council - City of Tega 

Cay $800.00

12/30/2025
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Shomber, Jeremy C. Cottageville
Town Council - 

Cottageville $100.00

Shuler, Daniel Scott Clover
Candidate - Town of 

Clover Council $100.00

Simmons, Charlie E. Yemassee
Candidate - Town of 
Yemassee Council $6,647.41

Simmons, Jan B. Clinton
Board Member - Laurens 
County School District 56 $100.00

Simon, Tamiquia Florence
Candidate - Florence 
County School Board $100.00

Simpkins, Charles M. Leesville
Council - Town of 

Batesburg-Leesville $2,900.00

Simpson, Brandon Cross Hill
City Council - Town of 

Cross Hill $100.00

Simpson, Chayann L. McClellanville

School Board Member - 
Charleston County 

Constituent District 1 $100.00

Singletary Jr., John G. North Charleston
Candidate - North 
Charleston Mayor $10,400.00

Singleton, Mary Wedgefield

Candidate - Sumter 
County School District 

School Board $100.00

Singleton-Baker, 
Donna Yemassee

Candidate - Town of 
Yemassee Council $5,752.38

Slaughter, Maya 
Grace T. Orangeburg

Board Member - 
Department of Education $100.00

SLF III - Hardeeville, 
LLC Atlanta, GA Lobbyist's Principal $2,000.00

Slick, Charles Greenville
Former Lobbyist - 

Citizens for Tax Reform $500.00

12/30/2025
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Small Jr., Alphonso Bluffton
Candidate - Beaufort 

County Council $100.00

Smalls, Aaron Columbia
Candidate - City of 
Columbia Council $300.00

Smalls, Eva Beaufort Council - City of Beaufort $1,200.00

Smart, Fredrick A. Bamberg
Candidate - Bamberg 

County Sheriff $300.00

Smith, Charles J. Inman

Candidate - Spartanburg 
County School District 2 

Trustee $100.00

Smith, Daryl New Ellenton

Candidate - New Ellenton 
Commissioner of Public 

Works $200.00

Smith, Deron E. Walterboro
Chief Financial Official – 

Colleton County $3,924.00

Smith, Dock L. Timmonsville
Former Trustee - Florence 
County School District 4 $10,418.03

Smith, Erica S. Summerville

Former Charleston 
County School Board 

District 4 $300.00

Smith, Louis L.
North Charleston and 

Summerville

Candidate - Charleston 
County School Board 

District 4 and Candidate- 
Dorchester County School 

District 2 $840.00

Smith, Monica A. Wadmalaw Island

Board Member - 
Charleston County School 

District 9 $200.00

Smith, Natashia L. Hampton

Former Director of a 
Division, Institution, or 
Facility - Department of 

Mental Health $300.00

12/30/2025
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Smith, Ronnie Fairfax
Former Council Member - 

Town of Fairfax $300.00

Smith, Stephanie A. Gaffney
Candidate - City of 

Gaffney Mayor $300.00

Smith, Tyrone Varnville
Candidate - Hampton 

County Sheriff $1,600.00

Smith, William C. St. Helena Island Trustee - Beaufort County $400.00

Snodgrass, David Greer
Council - Kershaw 

County $500.00

Solar Business 
Alliance Columbia Lobbyist's Principal $200.00

South Carolina 
African American 

Chamber of 
Commerce Columbia Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

South Carolina 
Community Loan 

Fund Charleston Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

South Carolina Hemp 
Farmers Association Gilbert Lobbyist's Principal $200.00

South Carolina 
Republican Party Columbia Political Party $200.00

South Carolina 
Working Families Columbia Committee $100.00

Spires, James R. Swansea

Candidate - Mayor 
Swansea and Swansea 

City Council $92.00

Srutek, Jodie Bluffton
Candidate - Beaufort 

County Council $100.00

12/30/2025
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Stanfield, David D. Cottageville
Candidate - Colleton 

County Council $1,000.00

Stevens, Randle Myrtle Beach
Council - City of Surfside 

Beach $13,724.96

Stevenson, Beth M. Chester
Candidate - City of 

Chester Council $200.00

Stokes, Len M. Jonesboro, GA
Candidate - City of 

Gifford Council $100.00

Strategic Leadership 
Group Columbia Lobbyist's Principal $390.00

Strengthening 
Florence Families Florence Committee $100.00

Stroman, Ken Bennettsville
Council - Marlboro 

County $400.00

Strong Jr., Arma V. Blythewood
Candidate - Richland 

County Sheriff $471.29

Sturkie, Elizabeth S. West Columbia City Council - Pine Ridge $200.00

Sullivan Sr., 
Christopher Columbia

Candidate - City of 
Columbia Council $500.00

Summerson Jr., 
George Holly Hill

Council - Town of Holly 
Hill $484.00

Sumpter, Christopher Sumter
Former Councilman - 

Sumter County $400.00

Sutton, Quincy C. Swansea

School Board Trustee- 
Lexington School District 

4 $200.00

12/30/2025



State Ethics Commission Debtors List

NAME CITY POSITION AMOUNT

Sutton, Sharonda L. Columbia

Former Director of 
Division, Institution or 

Facility- Dept. of Juvenile $78.00

Sweat, Keith M. Kershaw
Candidate - City of 

Kershaw Mayor $126.00

Sypolt, Larry Columbia
Candidate - City of 
Columbia Mayor $100.00

Tanks, Deidra N. Trenton

Board Member - 
Edgefield School Board 

District 3 $100.00

Tate, Kijuana Bishopville

Director of Division, 
Institution, or Facility - 
Dept of Social Services $66.00

Tate, Tawanaka Cassatt
Candidate - Lee County 

Probate Judge $686.33

Terry, Lawrence Columbia
Candidate - Richland 

County School District 2 $200.00

Tezza, Trey Kennesaw, GA

Former Charleston 
County School Board 

District 2 $300.00

Thain, Richard C. Lexington

Candidate - Lexington 
County School District 

Three $700.87

The Old Home Place Mauldin Lobbyist’s Principal $260.00

The Owl's Nest 
Recovery House Florence Lobbyist's Principal $700.00

Thomas, Michael P. Whitmire
Council - Town of 

Whitmire $450.00

Thomason, Daniel Y. Fountain Inn Council - Fountain Inn $100.00

Tillman, Charlie E. 
“Paul” Calhoun Falls

Council – City of Calhoun 
Falls Council $100.00

12/30/2025
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Tindal, Terrance Summerton
Council – City of 

Summerton $28,278.88

Tomlinson, Brantly D. Camden
Candidate - Kershaw 

County Council District 5 $500.00

Truesdale Jr., 
Richmond Adams Run

Candidate - Charleston 
County School Board $132.42 

Turnage, Brian A. Boiling Springs
Candidate - Spartanburg 

County Council $100.00

Tyner, Sim C. Sr. McBee
Candidate - McBee Town 

Council $100.00

United Transportation 
Union Mt. Pleasant Lobbyist's Principal $5,200.00

US Term Limits Philadelphia, PA Lobbyist's Principal $300.00

Van Bulck, Sydney J. Charleston
Candidate - Charleston 
County School District $500.00

Van Fleet IV, James 
B. Atlantic Beach

Candidate - City of 
Atlantic Beach Council $100.00

Van Hannegeyn IV, 
Saint-Julian Corey North Charleston

Candidate - City of North 
Charleston Council $400.00

12/30/2025
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VanWinkle, Keith C. Myrtle Beach

Candidate - Horry County 
Council, Candidate - 
Horry County School 

Board, and Candidate - 
City of Myrtle Beach 

Council $69,800.00

Vest, Kenneth B. Travelers Rest
Council - City of 
Travelers Rest $500.00

Visbisky, Robert F. Barnwell CFO – City of Barnwell $100.00

Vitanza, Toni Clemson

Former Board Member - 
Pickens County 

Conservation District $200.00

Waddell, James D. Duncan
Council - Town of 

Duncan $100.00

Wade, Michelle L. Travelers Rest
Candidate - Travelers 

Rest City Council $100.00

Wadsworth, Cecil D. Jefferson
Candidate - Chesterfield 

County Council $300.00

Wallace, Marlene W. Hollywood
Council – City of 

Hollywood $4,063.00

Wallace, Rob E. Clover

School Board Member - 
York County School 

District 2 $100.00

Washington, DaQuan Charleston
Candidate - City of North 

Charleston Council $8,000.00

Washington, Jimmy Myrtle Beach Council - Horry County $100.00

Washington, 
Roosevelt A. Sellers

Candidate - Town of 
Sellers Council $100.00

Waters Sr., John Moncks Corner
Candidate - Berkeley 

County Sheriff $100.00

12/30/2025
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Watkins, Ashley Springdale CAO - Springdale $100.00

Watson, Sarah B. Irmo
Candidate - City of Irmo 

Council $1,300.00

Watts, Christopher A. Ware Shoals
Candidate - Greenwood 

School District 51 Trustee $100.00

Watts, Sherita Fort Mill
Candidate - Fort Mill 

Town Council $200.00

Webb, Patricia F. Easley Council - City of Easley $1,300.00

Weeks, Derrick B. Marion
Candidate - Marion 

County Schools Trustee $63.00

Wells, Lisa H. Simpsonville

School Board Trustee - 
Greenville County 

Schools $200.00

Werts, Nancy B. Ninety-Six
Candidate - Ninety - Six 

School Board $200.00

Wheeler, John III Taylors

Board/Commission 
Member - Tigerville Fire 

District $200.00

Whetstone, Paula M. Denmark

Candidate - Bamberg 
County School Board 

District #1 $100.00

White, Patricia A. Windsor
Candidate - Windsor City 

Council $100.00

White, Timothy McCormick

Candidate - McCormick 
County Council $1,220.54

Whittle, Susan A. Etters, PA

Former Councilmember - 
Town of Batesburg-

Leesville $100.00

Whole Life Dental Greenwood Lobbyist's Principal $200.00

12/30/2025
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Williams Jr., Edgar Gifford Council - Town of Gifford $400.00

Williams, Antonio Columbia
Candidate - City of 
Columbia Council $6,826.17

Williams, Darin Varnville
Council - Hampton 

County $200.00

Williams, Demarco Ninety-Six
Candidate - Greenwood 

County School District 52 $237.00

Williams, Henry Brunson Council - City of Gifford $400.00

Williams, Jennifer P. North Council - Town of North $150.00

Williams, Jerell D. Easley
Candidate - Easley Town 

Council $100.00

Williams, Kevin N. Walterboro
Candidate - Colleton 

County Council $200.00

Williams, Pamela M. Hardeeville

Board Member - Jasper 
County Registration and 

Elections $200.00

Williamson, Twonna 
J. Johnston

Candidate - Batesburg-
Leesville City Council $100.00

Willis, Danny Neil Boiling Springs
Board Member - 

Department of Education $249.48 

Willis, Trey Hollywood
Candidate - Town of 
Hollywood Council $100.00 

Wilson Jr., Gary M. Spartanburg
Candidate - Spartanbug 

County School District 3 $100.00 

Wilson III, Isaac Florence
Candidate - City of 
Florence Council $300.00 

12/30/2025
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Wilson, Terence R. Mayesville
Council - Town of 

Mayesville $5,000.00 

Wilson, William D. Blacksburg
Candidate – Cherokee 

County Council $15,591.30

Winley, Dennzon Georgetown
Candidate - Georgetown 

City Council $200.00

Wise, Wade Benton Bamberg
Former Councilmember - 
Bamberg Town Council $100.00

Wood, Johnnie T. Columbia

Former Director of 
Purchasing - SC 

Commission for the Blind $2,600.00

Wood, Kerry S. Inman
Candidate - Secretary of 

State $100.00

Woodbury, Robert Marion
Candidate - City of 

Marion Council $100.00

Workday Education Pleasanton, CA Lobbyist's Principal $100.00

Wright, Alice P. Andrews
Candidate - Williamsburg 

County Council $46,046.00

Wright, John F. Mt. Pleasant
Candidate - City of Mt. 

Pleasant Council $3,281.08

Wright (Black), 
Stephanie D. North Augusta

Commissioner – 
Belvedere Fire District $347.68

Wright-McRae, Betty Marion
Candidate – City of 

Marion Council $7,593.74

Yeldell, Otis N. Edgefield
Council - Town of 

Edgefield $100.00

Youmans, Lavar Hampton

Chief Administrative 
Official - Hampton 

County $100.00

12/30/2025
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Young, Deidra T. Trenton
Trustee - Edgefield 

School District $100.00

Youngblood, Alison Anderson

Candidate - Anderson 
County School District 

Trustee, District 5 $200.00
Zimmerman Jr., 

Samuel L. Greenville
Candidate - City of 
Greenville Council $800.00

Total: $2,206,771.05

12/30/2025
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2023

2025

2019, 2021, 
and 2024

2019

2024

2025

2023

2024

2025

2024

12/30/2025
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2014

2023
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and 2025

2024

2022

2023

2024

2025

2017 and 2019

2008

2022

2024

12/30/2025
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2023

2023

2024
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2009, 2011, 
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2023

2024

2021

2021

2024

2025

2023

2024

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2015, 2021, 
and 2023

2023

2022

2024

2011

2023

2023

2022

2025

2023

2024

2025

2024

2023
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YEAR

2025

2025

2009

2018 and 2020

2020

2024

2013

2024

2025

2010

2022

2015

2019

12/30/2025



State Ethics Commission Debtors List

DEFAULT 
YEAR

2024

2020

2025

2024

2018

2024

2023

2013

2022

2024

2024

2022

2025
2010, 2011, 
2012, 2013, 

and 2015

12/30/2025
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2023

2022

2009

2022

2024

2023

2013 and 2019

2024

2024

2014

2022

2022

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2022

2022

2024

2022

2019, 2020, 
and 2025

2010

2024

2023

2024

2022

2023

2022

2010
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2017

2025

2009

2013

2022

2024

2024

2023

2010

2019

2009 and 2010

2021
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2023

2001

2023

2022

2024

2025

2012, 2013, 
2016, and 2017

2021

2023

2025

2024

12/30/2025
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2025

2023

2024

2024

2023
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2006

2023

2023

2022
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YEAR

2022 and 2024

2022

2023

2024

2024

2024

2023

2010

2023
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2021 and 2023

2024

2024

2024

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2025

2023

2024

2022

2012

2025

2020 and 2022

2017

2025

2024

2024

2024

2022

2024

12/30/2025
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2023

2024

2024

2022

2023

2024

2023

2024

2011

2006

2016
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2024

2023

2023

2022

2024
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2024

2023

2024

2003

2021
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2024

2024
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2000 and 2002
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2021
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2024

2024

2024

2024

2021 and 2025
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2023
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2020
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2023

2019

2023

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2023

2013

2014

2023

2023

2014 and 2016

2020

2024

2023

2024

2022

2023

2025

2014

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2016 and 2018

2013

2004

2021

2023

2022

2024

2014

2024

2016, 2021, 
and 2023

2025

2023

2012, 2013, 
and 2023

12/30/2025
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2023

2025

2022

2023

2023

2024

2025

7/8/2024

2014

2014

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2025

2020 and 2022

2023

2023

2024

2022

2023

2025

2023

2024

2025

2025

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2008 and 2012

2023

2025

2025

2024

2025

2022

2024

2023

2025

2023

2024

2024

2010

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
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2025

2006
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2024

2023

2023

2024

2021

2022

2022

2024

2022

2024

12/30/2025
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2025
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2024

2024

2024

12/30/2025
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2023

2024
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2024

2025
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2025
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2013

12/30/2025
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2014
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12/30/2025
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2024
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2021
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2022

2024

2024

2023
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2024

2023

2007
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12/30/2025
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2024
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2024
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2021

12/30/2025
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2022

2024

2004

2023
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2009
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2014

2024

2004

2021

2022

2017

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
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2022

2016

2022

2014 and 2016

2024

2024

2025

2022

2016

2024

2022

2012, 2014, 
and 2015

2022

2024

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
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2025
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2008 and 2009
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2024

2024

2020 and 2022

2020

2023

2001

2022

2024

2024

2023

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
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2022

2023

2025

2024

2008
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2014 and 2019
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2025

2024

2010

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
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2019

2023

2025

2025

2022

2024

2023

2024

2023
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2024

2025

2024

12/30/2025
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2023

2024

2025
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2023

2023

2022

2024

2016, 2020, 
2021, and 2023

2020

2024

2024

12/30/2025
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2023

2024

2024

2014

2012

2015

2025

2023

2024

2023

2017

2024

2023

12/30/2025
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2016

2023

2020

2024

2021

2025

2022

2022

2020

2023

2024

2018 and 2021

2023

2024

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2025

2024

2023

2023

2024

2023

2023

2011

2022

2022

2022

2015

2017 and 2020

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2024

2005

2000

2023

2023

2024

2023

2023

2022

2024

2025

2015 and 2024

2024

12/30/2025
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2024

2024

2022

2023

2024

2023

2025
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2023

2022
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2023
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2023

12/30/2025
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2023
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2021 and 2024

2023

2024

2022
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2025

2024

2023

2023

2020
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12/30/2025
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2024

2023

2024

2024

2004

2024

2024

2024

2023

2024

2023

12/30/2025
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2024

2023

2022

2025
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2025

2024

2024

2024

2024

2022

2005 and 2006

2025

2024

12/30/2025
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2023

2011 and 2025

2024

2024

2021

2025

2024

2020

2021

2023

12/30/2025
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DEFAULT 
YEAR

2022

2024

2022

2023

2023

2022

2009

2023

2009

2014 and 2015

2023

2015

2023

2020 and 2023

12/30/2025
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2024

2024

2024

2023

2008

2021

2025

2022

2022

2022

2025

2021

2010

12/30/2025
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2022

2023

2024

2014
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2025

2024

2020

2023

2024

2024

2023

12/30/2025
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2022

2009

2021

2003

2025

2025

2022

2024
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2024

2025

2024

2024

2024

12/30/2025
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2025

2023
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2025

2023

2020 and 2025

2024

2024

2018, and 2019

2022
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2024

2025

2025

12/30/2025
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2022
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2023

2024

2023

2012

2024

2025
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and 2024

2022

2024

12/30/2025
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2022

2024

2023

2018 and 2023

2022

2025

2025

2023

2023

2022
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2023

2024

12/30/2025
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2019

2020

2024
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2024

2022

2023

2022

2019 and 2021

2021

2022

12/30/2025
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2021
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2014

2025

2024
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2023

2023

2023
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2025

2023
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12/30/2025
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2012 and 2019

2023 and 2025
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2022

2022
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2024

2024

2013

2019 and 2023

12/30/2025
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2009, 2014, 
2020, and 2022

2022

2013

2022

2022

2022

2023

2012

2024

2025
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2019

12/30/2025
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2024
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2021

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

2024
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2023

2023

2022

2022

12/30/2025
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2024

2022

2024

2022

2022

2023

2022

2022
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2023

2021

2022

12/30/2025
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2023
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12/30/2025
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